

Ref.No: SEC24026 27<sup>th</sup> March 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400 051. Scrip Symbol: RAJSREESUG

P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 500354

**BSE Limited** 

Sirs

Sub: Loss of Share Certificate(s) - Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (LODR).

Please find below the details of loss / misplacement of share certificate(s) as required under Regulation 39(3) of LODR:

Name of the shareholder(s)	Folio No.	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
			From	То	equity shares
BHAVESH KANUBHAIMSHAH	BH1118	130793 - 130794	6539451	6539550	100

As required under e-mail dated 29<sup>th</sup> November 2018 of National Stock Exchange of India Limited, we are enclosing herewith copy of the letter received from the shareholder.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

M Ponraj Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.A29858

Enc: As above

## Request letter for issue of duplicate certificate, updation of KYC details, & change of address

Unit: Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Limited

19/03/2024

To, The Manager, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641028

## Sub: Request for duplicate certificate & KYC updation

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, Bhavesh Kanubhai Shah, hold 100 shares of Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Limited.

**FOLIO No: BH1118** 

I would like to convert my physical certificates into DEMAT account, but I may have misplaced the certificates of said folio.

Request you to kindly provide me the procedure to apply for duplicate certificate

Please find attached the following documents:

- · Self-attested copy of Pancard & Aadhaar card
- Cancelled Cheque
- ISR-1, ISR-2 & Form-13 SH
- KYC request form having serial no: B8807 47289

I also request you to kindly update my address in your register as per my Aadhaar card. Also attaching old address proof as my election card & the KYC request form received

Thanks & Regards,

Bhavesh Kanubhai Shah

9833918773

